## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

In the Matter of:	)	
APPOINTMENT OF THE PRESIDING JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT OF ARIZONA IN MOHAVE COUNTY	) ) ) _)	Administrative Order No. 2002- 15
Pursuant to Article VI, § 11 of the appoints the presiding judge of the Superior Presiding Judge of the Superior Court in Meffective January 31, 2002. After due constitution of the Superior Court in Members of the Superior Court in	or Court in each Mohave County h	
IT IS ORDERED that the Honorabl Superior Court in Mohave County, effect pleasure of the Court through January 31, 2	tive February 1,	n is appointed as Presiding Judge of the 2002. Judge Moon shall serve at the
Dated this 17 <sup>th</sup> day of <u>January</u> ,	2002.	
	CHARLES E.	JONES

Chief Justice